

1977

State of Utah v. De Vere Cooley : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Patrick H. Fenton; Attorney for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Utah v. Cooley*, No. 15339 (Utah Supreme Court, 1977).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/784

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT NO. I: THIS IS AN APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL IN FAVOR OF THE DEFENDANT UPON A MOTION TO DISMISS THE INFORMATION AND IS ALLOWED UNDER UTAH CODE ANN. § 77-39-4(1) 1953	3
POINT NO. II: THE COURT BELOW IMPROPERLY GRANTED DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS, SINCE THE OFFENSE UPON WHICH THE INSTANT PROSECUTION IS BASED IS NOT WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF A SINGLE COURT . .	4
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES

	<u>Page</u>
State vs. Davenport 517 P. 2d 544, 30 Utah 2d 298(1973)	3
State vs. Rickenberg, 58 Utah 2d 270, 198 P. 767	4

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 41-2-28, 1953	5
Utah Code Ann. § 41-2-30, 1953	5
Utah Code Ann. § 41-6-120(a), 1953 as amended	5
Utah Code Ann. § 41-6-164, 1953 as amended	5
Utah Code Ann. § 41-6-169.10, 1953 as amended	1,5
Utah Code Ann. § 76-1-402(2), 1953 as amended	5
Utah Code Ann. § 76-1-403, 1953 as amended	4
Utah Code Ann. § 77-39-4	3
Utah Code Ann. § 78-3-4, 1953 as amended	6
Utah Code Ann. § 78-5-4(1) (a), 1953 as amended	5
